Area is located in the tropical rainforest region of Nigeria that 
has two marked seasons: the dry (November to March) and 
wet seasons (April to October). According to the National 
Population Commission (2006), Anambra East Local 
Government Area had a population of about one hundred and 
fifty-two thousand, one hundred and forty-nine persons 
(152,149). Recently there is a huge influx of people from 
different parts of Nigeria and beyond into Anambra East 
Local Government Area as a result of the massive 
construction activities and opening up of unoccupied areas. 
Predominantly, the inhabitants are farmers, traders, civil